TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900643092

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS AGENT		09/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS, INC.	
Street Address:	4220 NORTH FREEWAY	
City:	FORTH WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76137	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955038	COMPLYCHEK
Registration Number:	3004234	COUNSELCHEK
Registration Number:	2344187	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION, EDUCATION & T
Registration Number:	2935197	ECONCILE
Registration Number:	2970479	EZ DATA WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3066465	EZ-DATA
Registration Number:	2370618	EZ-DME
Registration Number:	2916248	FREEDOM DATA SERVICES
Registration Number:	4703739	MYDATAMART
Registration Number:	2875632	PAYOR'S HIGHEST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME
Registration Number:	2224727	HEALTHCARE VISION
Registration Number:	2260129	TOTAL LIPID CARE
Registration Number:	2283251	ATM
Serial Number:	88319134	MYDATAMART ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	88319138	NEW ERA PHARMACY ADOPTION MODEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0293

900650552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

Email: lggrau@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren G. Grau
Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000, c/o Sidley Austin

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62842-10270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren G. Grau
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren G. Grau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page1.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page2.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page3.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page4.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page5.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS		09/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
AGENT			Kimtel Kidelly

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS, INC.
Street Address:	4220 NORTH FREEWΛΥ
City:	FORTH WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955038	COMPLYCHEK
Registration Number:	3004234	COUNSELCHEK
Registration Number:	2344187	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION, EDUCATION & T
Registration Number:	2935197	ECONCILE
Registration Number:	2970479	EZ DATA WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3066465	EZ-DATA
Registration Number:	2370618	EZ-DME
Registration Number:	2916248	FREEDOM DATA SERVICES
Registration Number:	4703739	MYDATAMART
Registration Number:	2875632	PAYOR'S HIGHEST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME
Registration Number:	2224727	HEALTHCARE VISION
Registration Number:	2260129	TOTAL LIPID CARE
Registration Number:	2283251	ATM
Serial Number:	88319134	MYDATAMART ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	88319138	NEW ERA PHARMACY ADOPTION MODEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
CONT. (C. C. C	

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Eatity Type
ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS AGENT		89/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

į.			Edward .	Mary .	Section (
	Name:	PDS, INC.	K*/	11/10	
*****	Street Address:	AZZA MORTH FREEWAY		4	202
*****	City:	FORTH WORTH	1011	71	Steel .
-	State/Country:	TEXAS	. *		
	Postal Code:	78/137			
1	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
: ?	**************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in	annonio-

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955038	COMPLYCHEK
Registration Number:	3004234	COUNSELCHEK
Registration Number:	2344187	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION, EDUCATION & T
Registration Number:	2935197	ECONCILE
Registration Number:	2970479	EZ DATA WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3066465	EZ-DATA
Registration Number:	2370618	EZ-DME
Registration Number:	2916248	FREEDOM DATA SERVICES
Registration Number:	4703739	MYDATAMART
Registration Number:	2875632	PAYOR'S HIGHEST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC.HME
Registration Number:	2224727	HEALTHCARE VISION
Registration Number:	2260129	TOTAL LIPID CARE
Registration Number:	2283251	ATM
Serial Number:	88319134	MYDATAMART ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	88319138	NEW ERA PHARMACY ADOPTION MODEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2149813400 Fax Number: 2149813300 Phone: lggrau@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Lauren G. Grau Correspondent Name: 2021 McKinney Ave Address Line 1: Suite 2000, c/o Sidley Austin Address Line 2: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

- 33	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62842-10270
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren G: Grau
-	Signature:	/s/ Lauren G. Grau
**********	Date:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL] 271957088_2#page1,tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL] 271957088 2#page2.tif source=Elm Park - FDS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [FINAL] 271957088 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0296

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS III: Receipt Date: Fee Amount: TM674178 09/13/2021 \$415

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 9, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as the arranger and administrative agent for the Lenders, as such term is defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of FDS, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2020, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, as borrower, the other parties signatory thereto, the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, and Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 5, 2019, by and among Grantor and Grantee, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 9, 2019 at Reel 6809, Frame 0932 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral" (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest and pledge in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, granted pursuant thereto. Grantee hereby reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby. Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor and any of their respective designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. This Release shall be subject to the provisions regarding choice of law and venue, jury trial waiver, and judicial reference set forth in <u>Section 25</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and such provisions are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.

[Signature page follows]

ACTIVE 271969563

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantee

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
FDS, Inc.	COMPLYCHEK	2955038	May 24, 2005
FDS, Inc.	COUNSELCHEK	3004234	Oct 4, 2005
FDS, Inc.	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION, EDUCTION&TRAINING	2344187	Apr 18, 2000
FDS, Inc.	ECONCILE	2935197	Mar 22, 2005
FDS, Inc.	EZ DATA WAREHOUSE	2970479	Jul 19, 2005
FDS, Inc.	EZ-DATA	3066465	Mar 7, 2006
FDS, Inc.	EZ-DME	2370618	Jul 25, 2000
FDS, Inc.	FREEDOM DATA SERVICES	2916248	Jan 4, 2005
FDS, Inc.	MYDATAMART	4703739	Mar 17, 2015
FDS, Inc.	PAYOR'S HIGHEST RESPONSE	2875632	Aug 17, 2004
FDS, Inc.	HCC HME	2019207	November 26, 1996
FDS, Inc.	HEALTHCARE VISION	2224727	February 16, 1999
FDS, Inc.	TOTAL LIPID CARE	2260129	July 6, 1999
FDS, Inc.	ATM	2283251	October 5, 1999
FDS, Inc.	MYDATAMART ADVOCATE	88319134	Feb 27 2019
FDS, Inc.	NEW ERA PHARMACY ADOPTION MODEL	88319138	Feb 27 2019

LEGAL_U8_E # 157442015.3

RECORDED: 09/13/2021